## American Legion Department Of North Carolina Eligibility Requirements For Scout Leaders Of The Year To Include:

Cubmaster of The Year Scoutmaster of The Year \*Scouter of The Year Explorer Unit Leader Venture Advisor Sea Scout Skipper

- 1. Be a registered, active scout leader in your Post area.
- 2. Must be of good moral character, show interest in religion, state, and nation.
- 3. Letters of recommendation submitted by citizens in the community / other Scout leaders following guidelines set in #2 may include other points pertinent to nominee's activities.
- 4. Winning applicants shall report to Department in person at the following Department Convention to receive award. The sponsoring (institution and Post) shall arrange for presentation of Scout Leader. All nominations must be submitted by an American Legion Post. Each post may submit only 1 applicant per category. Post Commander's signature required.
- 5. Must have been or now a leader in SCOUTING.
- 6. Should use Scout Leaders of The Year application from Department office.(see reverse)
- 7. Applications should be submitted on or before September 25.
- 8. When submitting scout nomination, please list under separate cover: Post Number, District Number, and Division Number. Please do not submit nominations in a binder or notebook of any kind.
- \* Scouter of The Year- should be a volunteer that is involved in Scouting other than being a unit Leader, a person that gives of his/her time and talents throughout the years to further Scouting in their respective area and expertise.

Boy Scout Committee Chairman
The American Legion Department Of North Carolina
PO Box 26657
Raleigh, North Carolina 27611

## AMERICAN LEGION SCOUT LEADERS OF THE YEAR NOMINATION FORM

Cubmaster of the Year			
Venture Advisor of the Year			
Sea Scout Skipper of the Year	Explorer Unit Leader of the Year		
	(Check one,	please)	
Name			
Address			
(city)	(state)	(zip)	
Pack, Unit or Troop, Crew, Ship			
Post			
(name)		(post number)	
Address			
(city)	(state)	(zip)	
Post Commander			
District	Division	I	

Please be sure to include letters of recommendation with this form. Forward all to:

Boy Scout Committee Chairman American Legion Department of North Carolina PO Box 26657 Raleigh, NC 27611

## ALL ENTRIES MUST REACH DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTERS BY SEPTEMBER 25.

(Duplicate nomination form as needed)